

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.217-IE-8A-02/89(Pt-VI)

Date: 22/01/19

ORDER

Sri Paramanu Bhowmic D.P & E.O.C.E of this Directorate is directed to assume the charges of Chief Engineer (D&R) of this Department in absence of Sri Arup Kr Basu, Chief Engineer (D&R) until further order in addition to his normal duties.

This has the approval of the Secretary, I & W Department.

Sdr

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.217/1(16)-IE-8A-02/89(Pt-VI) Date: 22/01/19 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: 1-9. Chief Engineer...., I&W Dte. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate, 10. Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091. Superintending Engineer..... I&W Dte 11. P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department. 12. 13. P.A to ACS, I & W Department. 14. P.A to Secretary, I&W Department. Sri Paramanu Bhowmic, D.P &E.O.C.E., I&W Dte. 15. Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad 16/ Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal